i

LR

March 26, 2018

MEMORANDUM
FOR - MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 23 Maﬂ?bd/(lls of DPWH Region II Director
MELANIO C. BRIOSOS, endorsing the request

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

District Engineer DANILO U. TABILAS,

Cagayan 3™ District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2018

GAA, to wit;

Project Description

UACS No. 310201100030000
Project ID: P00201184LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Network Development Program - Road Widening -

/,Orimary Roads:

Cagayan Valley Rd - K0506+277 - K0507+442,
507+513 - K0509+760

001+ Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
etwork Development Program - Road Widening -
Primary Roads:

_Cagayan Valley Rd - KO506+277 - K0507+342.8,

~| K0507+522 - K0509+786

Type of Work/ . ; Type of Work/ . Estimated
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Cost
cw1~<Road Widening/ W1 - Road Widening/
/g.gfz taresien P 14.121M/ P96.190M_1 " 6.4308 lane-km | P 11:440M/ £ 73.567M
lane-km lane-km
Ccw2 - Construct_ion
. . . | ofSlope Provection | £4.337/sq.m. | £22.623M
| 5,221.6 sq.m.
EAO _ - P 3.489M EAO - P 3.489M
Total | £99.679M ﬁ Total | R99.679M
' Justification:

Project is shortened due to;

+ Inclusion of slope protection structures with 1.00m — 2.00m high.

safety of the motorists.

and POW).

Tnclusion of road safety facilities/Such as sidewalk (100mm thick) and metal guardrails in order to ensure the

The decrease in the unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Uit Price Analysis and Program of Work (DUPA

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S UILON
Undersecr: for Regional Operations
Regions I, [, I1I, IV-A, V & CAR

<APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:
W /r- L -

MARK A. VILLAR

Doyt o Pupic Wows anc Spees

(]
(o)
&

T
2 1

mOr

8 18

35C

™ W

24}
w
o

Joo




